

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8924/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in WP No. 7239/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANJULA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.KRISHNAMURTHY Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17169 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhusmitha Bora, Adv.
In 8924/09 & Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.
rr. in 17169/09

For Petr. In Mr. B Vishwanatha Bhandarkar, Adv.
SLP 17169/09 & Mr. D.P Mohanty, Adv.
rr In SLP(C)8924/09 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the outset, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 8924/2009 that the respondent has still not complied with order dated 2nd February, 2009, passed by the High Court in MFA No. 10037 of 2005. Learned counsel for the respondent

..2/-

: 2 :

-husband, while contesting the stand of the petitioner submits that a substantial amount has already been paid to the petitioner in terms of order passed by the trial Court in OS No. 182 of 1999.

Let the respondent file an affidavit giving full details of the payments made to the petitioner towards maintenance from the date of filing of the suit. The requisite affidavit shall be filed within four weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master