

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8924/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in
7239/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WP No.

MANJULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.KRISHNAMURTHY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
 Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the interim maintenance, as fixed by the Family Court, Bangalore, has not been paid in full to the petitioner. She points out that, in fact, on the dismissal of the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 17169 of 2009, the respondent is required to pay maintenance at the rate of Rs.4,000/- per month.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent admits that the petitioner was lastly paid on 13th April, 2009. In view of the admitted position, we are of the, prima facie, view that

the respondent is deliberately avoiding to comply with the orders passed by the Family Court as well as by the High Court. Under the circumstances, we grant one more opportunity to the respondent to pay full amount of arrears of maintenance to the petitioner upto 31st July, 2011, within eight weeks from today, failing which, he shall be present in Court in person.

List immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master