

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8924/2009  
(From the judgement and order(s) dated 24/03/2009 in WP  
No.7239/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANJULA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.KRISHNAMURTHY Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Bora, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Bhandarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.  
Mr. Anilendra kant Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
states that she has instructions not to press this  
special leave petition. Accordingly, the special leave  
petition is dismissed as not pressed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Veena Khera ]  
Court Master